other expenses incurred by the Company, in connection with the Placing and the Subscription)
amount to approximately US$6.6 billion.

The Company intends to use the estimated net proceeds from the Subscription for technology
innovations, including the research and development of autonomous delivery vehicles, drones
delivery, and other cutting-edge technology, and general corporate purposes.

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before
the completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of the
Placing, but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion
of the Placing and the Subscription, respectively:

3

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing,
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Shareholder
Tencent Holdings and
 its associates 1,042,754,848 17.7 855,754,848 14.5 1,042,754,848 17.2
Placees 0 0.0 187,000,000 3.2 187,000,000 3.1
Other Shareholders 4,845,805,760 82.3 4,845,805,760 82.3 4,845,805,760 79.8

Total: 5,888,560,608 100.0 5,888,560,608 100.0 6,075,560,608 100.0

Notes:

1. The above table assumes (i) no Shares have been issued pursuant to any Incentive Schemes of the Company
or otherwise, no Shares have been purchased by the Company, (ii) no 2027 CB Conversion Shares or 2028 CB
Conversion Shares have been issued under the Bonds and (iii) no Tencent Subscription Shares have been issued
up to the completion of the Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares and/or the placing in full
of the Placing Shares. Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to
rounding adjustments.

COMPLETION OF THE ISSUE OF THE 2027 BONDS AND 2028 BONDS